OP \$65.00 5005718

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

nic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM518189

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M.D. Science Lab, LLC		04/09/2019	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bioxgenic, LLC
Street Address:	2131 Blount Road
City:	Pompano Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33069
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5005718	BIOXGENIC
Registration Number:	4632413	HIGH TEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: byates@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara Yates, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800
Address Line 2: c/o Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-4528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	054075/0292752
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Yates
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara Yates/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment from M.D. Science to Bioxgenic#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment from M.D. Science to Bioxgenic#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006613 FRAME: 0387

900493379

source=Trademark Assignment from M.D. Science to Bioxgenic#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006613 FRAME: 0388

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into this 9th day of April, 2019 by and

between M.D. Science Lab, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the

state of Florida, with its principal place of business at 2131 Blount Road Pompano Beach,

Florida ("Assignor") and Bioxgenic, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the

laws of the state of Florida, with its principal place of business at 2131 Blount Road Pompano

Beach, Florida ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States and is the owner

of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks/product names listed in the Schedule

annexed hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks") and of the U.S. Trademark Registrations

thereof shown in said Schedule ("Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights in and to the

Trademarks and Registrations and the good will associated therewith including the right to

sue for past infringement as of September 6, 2018 (the "Effective Date").

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the

Assignor hereby assigns all rights, title and interest Assignor has or may have in and to the

Trademarks and the Registrations, together with the good will of the business which is

symbolized by the Trademarks and Registrations and with the right to recover for damages

and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof as of the Effective Date.

Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee, its successors, and assigns such

other and further assignments, instruments, and documents as Assignee reasonably may

request from time to time for the purpose of establishing, registering, evidencing, enforcing,

TRADEMARK REEL: 006613 FRAME: 0389

or defending Assignee's ownership of all rights, titles, and interest of every kind and nature whatsoever in and to the Trademarks and Registrations as of the Effective Date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, M.D. Science Lab, LLC and Bioxgenic, LLC have each caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of this 9th day of April 2019, effective as of the Effective Date.

M.D. SCIENCE TÄB, LLC	BIOXGENIC, LLC
Signature: May Clercant	Signature:
Name: Ralph Albrecht	Name: Ralph Albrecht
Title: Managing Member	Title: Managing Member

Schedule

<u>Trademarks</u> :	
12 HOUR X-TREME	
BIOXGENIC	
BIO-HARD	
CLIMAX	
HIGH TEST	
NATURE'S DESIRE	
POWER FINISH	
SIZE	
STAMINA	
Registrations:	
Mark	Registration Number
BIOXGENIC	5005718
HIGH TEST	4632413

TRADEMARK REEL: 006613 FRAME: 0391

RECORDED: 04/09/2019